Net settled derivative assets  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other financial assets:

- community and development loans  10  10  10  -  -  -

 - loans to related parties  2,851  2,851  -  2,851  -  -

Total  19,505  19,505  16,654  2,851  -  -

Group 2010
Cash and cash equivalents  2,999  2,999  2,999  -  -  -

Debtors and other receivables  14,243  14,243  14,243  -  -  -

Net settled derivative assets  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other financial assets:

- community and development loans  10  10  10  -  -  -

 - loans to related parties  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total  17,252  17,252  17,252  -  -  -

133Hutt City Annual report 2010-2011

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISKS (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably
possible market movements, with all other variables held constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposure at
balance date.

Council
2011

$000
2010
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

Profit
 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading (1,945)  - 1,818  - (1,877)  - 1,765  -

Financial liabilities
Borrowing:

 - short term loans  380  - (380)  - 190  - (190)  -

 - term loans  300  - (300)  - 652  - (652)  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,265)  - 1,138  - (1,035)  - 923  -

Group
2011

$000
2010
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

 -100bps  +100bps  -100bps  +100bps

Profit
 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity Profit

 Other
 Equity

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading (1,945)  - 1,818  - (1,877)  - 1,765  -

Financial liabilities
Borrowing:

 - short term loans  506  - (506)  -  -  -  -  -

 - term loans 300  - (300)  - 652  - (652)  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (1,139)  - 1,012  - (1,225)  - 1,113  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
Derivative net financial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps with a fair value liability totalling
$2,519,000 (2010 liability: $1,912,000). A movement in interest rates of plus 1% has an effect of $1,818,000 (2010: $1,765,000) on
the unrealised value of the derivatives and on realised receipts on the derivatives during the period of $670,000 (2010: $750,000).

No equity instruments are held.

Short term loans
Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $38 million (2010: $19 million). A movement in interest
rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $380,000 (2010: $190,000).

Term loans
Council has term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $30 million (2010: $55 million). A movement in interest rates
of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense of $300,000 (2010: $550,000). A movement in market interest rates
on fixed rate debt of $10.1 million (2010: $10.2 million) does not have any impact because secured loans are accounted for at
amortised value using the effective interest method.

134 Hutt City Annual report 2010-2011

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISKS (Continued)
Fair value hierarchy disclosures
For those instruments recognised at fair value on the Statement of Financial Position, fair values are determined according to the